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RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, BILASPUR
IR TER : I HAIAe T

Govt.of India (Ministry of Railways)
Phone:07752-417742, Fax: 07752-417742

No.RRB/BSP/01-2019/NTPC/ Part Panel/Level-5-3-2/704 Dated: 26.04.2023

CENTRALISED EMPLOYMENT NOTICE No. 01/2019
NTPC (Graduate and Under Graduate)

Provisional Part Panel for Level-6, Level-5, Level-3 Level-2 Posts
Provisional result of Withheld candidates & Provisional Result for
subsequent round of Document Verification for Level-5,3 & 2

Part A. Provisional Result for Level-5 Posts & subsequent round of Document
Verification

1.0 In continuation to the result notice for Level-5 Posts against various Categories of
CEN No. 01/2019 (NTPC) dated 29.03.2023, the following candidates are
recommended provisionally for appointment on South East Central Railway as
indicated below (this list also includes roll numbers of earlier withheld candidates

found suitable):-

Category No.3, Goods Guard, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers Roll Numbers Roll Numbers Roll Numbers
301191150241619 | 301192150310829 | 301194300084495 | 301195190218353
301191260318058 | 301194160321915 | 301195160136975 | 301195270313397
301191300099431 | 301194270355164 | 301195190115582 XXXXX

Total - 11 (Eleven)

2.0  Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of
No Obijection Certificate, Caste Certificate, Pending Medical Examination, Technical

ground etc.:-

Roll Numbers
301194230256845

Total - 1 (One)

3.0 Following candidates were Absent in 4™ round of Document Verification, hence their
candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers
301191150220838
301195130137170

Total - 2 (Two)
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4.0

Following candidates have been shortlisted for Fifth round of document verification
for Level-5 Posts. Fifth round of document verification is scheduled on 09" May

2023. Block Date will be 12" May 2023. Actual date of document verification will be

intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191160061406

301192150278260

301192300033422

301193280337010

301192120304186

301192260256218

301193120185998

301195170141613

5.0

Total - 8 (Eight)

Combined lowest revised cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 5 round of

document verification for given categories of Level-5 posts are given as under:-

Combined revised cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 5th round of DV:-

Cat§§0W Post Railway | Community | Normal | ExSM | LD | VI HI | MD
Goods SC 63 . - _ - -
3 SECR
Guard ST 55.66667 - - N - -

NOTE:- Cut off is given out of 120.

6.0

This is part panel against Level-5 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates

shall be published in due course after completion of Fifth round of document
verification.

7.0
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1.0

Part B. Provisional Result for Level-3 Posts & subsequent round of Document
Verification

In continuation to the result notice for Level-3 Posts against various Categories of
CEN No. 01/2019 (NTPC) dated 29.03.2023, the following candidates are
recommended provisionally for appointment on South East Central Railway as
indicated below (this list also includes roll numbers of earlier withheld candidates
found suitable):-

Category No.9, Commercial cum Ticket Clerk, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191240344512

301192300091268

301194120333976

301195270145474

301192300025711

301193120218649

301194300121233

XXXSS

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

Total - 7 (Seven)

Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of No Objection
Certificates, Caste Certificates, Pending Medical Examinations, Technical ground
etc.:-

Roll Numbers
301195190371076

Total - 1 (One)

Following candidates remained absent in Document Verification, hence their
candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers
301194160298070

Roll Numbers
301191120332119

Total - 2 (Two)

Following candidates have been shortlisted for Fourth round of document verification
for Level-3 Posts. Fourth round of document verification is scheduled on 9" May
2023. Block Date will be 12" May 2023. Actual date of document verification will be
intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers
301194300062025
301195300086386

Roll Numbers
301191150346559
301194300025118

Total - 4 (Four)

Combined lowest revised cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 4" round of
document verification for given categories of Level-3 posts are given as under:-

Combined revised cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 4™ round of DV:-

Catl\eliory Post Railway | Community Normal ExSM LD VI HI MD
Commercial UR 91.42857 - - : -
9 cum Ticket SECR
Clerk OB 89.41177 - - - -

NOTE:- Cut off is given out of 120.
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6.0

7.0

This is part panel against Level-3 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates
shall be published in due course after completion of Fourth round of document
verification.

Roll numbers of the recommended candidates are in ascending order and not in the
order of merit.
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Part C. Provisional Result for Level-2 Posts & subsequent round of Document

1.0

Verification

In continuation to the document verification conducted for Level-2 Posts of CEN No.

01/2019 (NTPC) from 27.03.2023 and 28.03.2023 and block date on 31.03.2023 the
following candidates are recommended provisionally for appointment on Central
Railway and South East Central Railway as indicated below:-

Category No.10, Accounts Clerk cum Typist, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191300014627

301192240354288

301194270322461

301191300020689

301192300188847

301194300001568

301191300344170

301193300056970

301194300066538

Total - 9 (Nine)

Category No.11, Junior Clerk cum Typist, Central Railway

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191260365932

301192150273762

301194130375239

301194260371724

301191270226055

301192240355327

301194150271926

301194300023824

301191270233210

301192300295948

301194150342992

301195120111728

301191300027176

301193160145247

301194150358859

301195220378292

301192130345390

301193260112378

301194160230063

XXXXX

Total - 19 (Nineteen)

Category No.11, Junior Clerk cum Typist, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191160100743

301191300139486

301194150348143

301195220006457

301191190259098

301191300145532

301194240350904

301195220122863

301191260351679

301191300283856

301194260323107

301195270111396

301191270294896

301192150254576

301194300065714

301195270380209

301191280189180

301192240347101

301194300243963

XXXXX

301191300029169

301192300045068

301194300290008

XXXXX

301191300065339

301193260118180

301194300377642

XXXXX

Category No.13, Trains Clerk, Central Railway

Total - 25 (Twenty Five)

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301193120299222

301195160084892

Total - 2 (Two)
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Category No.13, Trains Clerk, South East Central Railway

2.0

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191150377683

301195150090112

301193120215906

301195170087421

Total - 4 (Four)

Grand Total — 59 (Fifty Nine)

Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of

No Objection Certificate, Caste Certificate, Pending Medical Examination, Technical

ground etc.:-

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301192300043675

301194260295299

301194300017894

301194230378899

301194270343595

301195300040119

3.0

Total - 6 (Six)

candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Following candidates remained absent in Document Verification, hence their

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191120332119

301192150321117

301194150320774

301194300208650

301191150156210

301192160334297

301194300008406

301194300227377

301191150277266

301192260365685

301194300016415

301195190365356

301191150317363

301193300014554

301194300049127

301195270296006

301191170327017

301194120300667

301194300138421

301195300036671

4.0

Total - 20 (Twenty)

candidatures is cancelled / rejected:-

5.0

Following candidate do not possess eligibility criteria as

Roll Numbers

301191300009847

per CEN, hence his

Following candidates have been shortlisted for Second round of document

verification for Level-2 Posts. Second round of document verification is scheduled on
9" May 2023. Block Date will be 12" May 2023. Actual date of document
verification will be intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

Roll Numbers

301191150220838

301192150297581

301194260372198

301195220075979

301191150363955

301192220353043

301194300181949

301195260327010

301191150366100

301193120248114

301194300192837

301195260376537

301191170363448

301194150297014

301194300346507

301195270132408

301191220247531

301194150360141

301194300352374

XXXXX

Total - 19 (Nineteen)
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6.0  Combined lowest cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 2" round of

document verification for given categories of Level-2 posts are given as under:-
Combined cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 2™ round of DV:-
Catl\e%ory Post Railway | Community | Normal ExSM LD VI HI | MD

UR 92.43698 - - -
Accounts sc 77.64706 - 71.86441 -

Clerk
10 om SECR ST 64.87395 - - -
Typist OB 91.76471 | 42.68907 - -
EWS 88.06722 - - -
UR 88.06722 - - -
Junior sSC 75.63025 - - -

Clerk
11 om CR ST 66.21849 - - -
Typist OB 84.70588 | 37.64706 - -
EWS 85.37815 - - -
UR 86.38656 | 49.41176 | 66.21849 -
Junior sSC 73.61345 - - -
11 Clerkk | smcr ST 63.86554 - - i -
Typist OB 84.36975 - 66.55462 | 64.53782 | -
EWS 84.36975 - - -
UR 98.15126 - - -
sc 81.0084 - - -

Trains
13 Clerk CR ST 72.94117 - - -
OB - - - -
EWS - - - -
UR 91.76471 | 55.79832 - -
sc 81.0084 - - -

Trains
13 Clerk SECR ST 76.30252 - - -
OB 90.08403 - - -
EWS 90.08403 - - -

NOTE:- Cut off is given out of 120.

7.0  This is part panel against Level-2 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates
shall be published in due course after completion of Second round of document
verification.

8.0  Roll numbers of the recommended candidates are in ascending order and not in the

order of merit.

Page 7 of 8



1.0

2.0

3.0

Part D. Cancellation / Rejection of candidature of candidates remained
absent in DV for Level-6 Post

Following candidate remained Absent in 4™ round of Document Verification, hence
his candidatures is cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers
301194190367474

Impartant instructions to the empanelled candidates:-

All further activities and other formalities for appointment of the recommended
candidate(s) shall be done by the concerned Railway.

Results of the recommended candidates are based on eligibility, merit and medical
fitness declared by the concerned medical authorities. Candidature of the
recommended candidates are purely provisional and liable to be cancelled, in case of
any inconsistency / deficiency in the data furnished by them in the online application /
during document verification, found in the debarred list or any malpractice on their
part coming to the notice of RRB at any stage of the recruitment / appointment
process. It may be noted that merely getting placed in the provisional part panel does
not entitle the candidate in any way to an appointment in the Railways.

While every care has been taken in preparing this result, Railway Recruitment Board,
Bilaspur reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical/printing
mistake(s). RRB regrets inability to entertain any correspondence from unsuccessful
candidates.

Important: Beware of touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of
getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process in
the RRB exams is fully computerised and the selection is based purely on the merit of
candidates.

Sd/-
Chairman/RRB/Bilaspur
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