

# रेलवे भर्ती बोर्ड, बिलासपुर RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, BILASPUR भारत सरकार : रेल मंत्रालय

HIKA सरकार : रल मत्रालय



Dated: 26.04.2023

Govt.of India (Ministry of Railways) Phone:07752-417742, Fax: 07752-417742

No.RRB/BSP/01-2019/NTPC/ Part Panel/Level-5-3-2/704

# CENTRALISED EMPLOYMENT NOTICE No. 01/2019 NTPC (Graduate and Under Graduate)

Provisional Part Panel for Level-6, Level-5, Level-3 Level-2 Posts

Provisional result of Withheld candidates & Provisional Result for

subsequent round of Document Verification for Level- 5, 3 & 2

# Part A. Provisional Result for Level-5 Posts & subsequent round of Document Verification

1.0 In continuation to the result notice for Level-5 Posts against various Categories of CEN No. 01/2019 (NTPC) dated 29.03.2023, the following candidates are recommended provisionally for appointment on South East Central Railway as indicated below (this list also includes roll numbers of earlier withheld candidates found suitable):-

### Category No.3, Goods Guard, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191150241619	301192150310829	301194300084495	301195190218353
301191260318058	301194160321915	301195160136975	301195270313397
301191300099431	301194270355164	301195190115582	xxxxx

### Total - 11 (Eleven)

2.0 Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of No Objection Certificate, Caste Certificate, Pending Medical Examination, Technical ground etc.:-

Roll Numbers	
301194230256845	

#### Total - 1 (One)

3.0 Following candidates were Absent in 4<sup>th</sup> round of Document Verification, hence their candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers				
301191150220838				
301195130137170				

Total - 2 (Two)

4.0 Following candidates have been shortlisted for Fifth round of document verification for Level-5 Posts. Fifth round of document verification is scheduled on 09<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Block Date will be 12<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Actual date of document verification will be intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191160061406	301192150278260	301192300033422	301193280337010
301192120304186	301192260256218	301193120185998	301195170141613

Total - 8 (Eight)

5.0 Combined lowest revised cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 5<sup>th</sup> round of document verification for given categories of Level-5 posts are given as under:-

# Combined revised cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 5th round of DV:-

Category No	Post	Railway	Community	Normal	ExSM	LD	VI	HI	MD
Goods	SECR	SC	63	-	-	-	-	-	
3	Guard	SECK	ST	55.66667	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE:- Cut off is given out of 120.

- 6.0 This is part panel against Level-5 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates shall be published in due course after completion of Fifth round of document verification.
- 7.0 Roll numbers of the recommended candidates are in ascending order and not in merit.

# <u>Part B. Provisional Result for Level-3 Posts & subsequent round of Document</u> Verification

1.0 In continuation to the result notice for Level-3 Posts against various Categories of CEN No. 01/2019 (NTPC) dated 29.03.2023, the following candidates are recommended provisionally for appointment on South East Central Railway as indicated below (this list also includes roll numbers of earlier withheld candidates found suitable):-

Category No.9, Commercial cum Ticket Clerk, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191240344512	301192300091268	301194120333976	301195270145474
301192300025711	301193120218649	301194300121233	xxxss

### Total - 7 (Seven)

2.0 Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of No Objection Certificates, Caste Certificates, Pending Medical Examinations, Technical ground etc.:-

Roll Numbers			
301195190371076			

## Total - 1 (One)

3.0 Following candidates remained absent in Document Verification, hence their candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191120332119	301194160298070

## Total - 2 (Two)

4.0 Following candidates have been shortlisted for Fourth round of document verification for Level-3 Posts. Fourth round of document verification is scheduled on 9<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Block Date will be 12<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Actual date of document verification will be intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers		
301191150346559	301194300062025		
301194300025118	301195300086386		

Total - 4 (Four)

5.0 Combined lowest revised cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 4<sup>th</sup> round of document verification for given categories of Level-3 posts are given as under:-

# Combined revised cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 4<sup>th</sup> round of DV:-

Category No	Post	Railway	Community	Normal	ExSM	LD	VI	HI	MD
0	Commercial		UR	91.42857	1	1	-	-	-
9	cum Ticket Clerk	SECR	OB	89.41177	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE:- Cut off is given out of 120.

- 6.0 This is part panel against Level-3 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates shall be published in due course after completion of Fourth round of document verification.
- 7.0 Roll numbers of the recommended candidates are in ascending order and not in the order of merit.

# Part C. Provisional Result for Level-2 Posts & subsequent round of Document Verification

1.0 In continuation to the document verification conducted for Level-2 Posts of CEN No. 01/2019 (NTPC) from 27.03.2023 and 28.03.2023 and block date on 31.03.2023 the following candidates are recommended provisionally for appointment on Central Railway and South East Central Railway as indicated below:-

# Category No.10, Accounts Clerk cum Typist, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191300014627	301192240354288	301194270322461
301191300020689	301192300188847	301194300001568
301191300344170	301193300056970	301194300066538

Total - 9 (Nine)

### Category No.11, Junior Clerk cum Typist, Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191260365932	301192150273762	301194130375239	301194260371724
301191270226055	301192240355327	301194150271926	301194300023824
301191270233210	301192300295948	301194150342992	301195120111728
301191300027176	301193160145247	301194150358859	301195220378292
301192130345390	301193260112378	301194160230063	xxxxx

#### Total - 19 (Nineteen)

### Category No.11, Junior Clerk cum Typist, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers Roll Numbers	
301191160100743	301191300139486	301194150348143	301195220006457
301191190259098	301191300145532	301194240350904	301195220122863
301191260351679	301191300283856	301194260323107	301195270111396
301191270294896	301192150254576	301194300065714	301195270380209
301191280189180	301192240347101	301194300243963	xxxxx
301191300029169	301192300045068	301194300290008	xxxxx
301191300065339	301193260118180	301194300377642	xxxxx

**Total - 25 (Twenty Five)** 

### Category No.13, Trains Clerk, Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers		
301193120299222	301195160084892		

Total - 2 (Two)

# Category No.13, Trains Clerk, South East Central Railway

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers		
301191150377683	301195150090112		
301193120215906	301195170087421		

Total - 4 (Four)

### **Grand Total – 59 (Fifty Nine)**

2.0 Result of the following candidates have been kept withheld for want of No Objection Certificate, Caste Certificate, Pending Medical Examination, Technical ground etc.:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers		
301192300043675	301194260295299	301194300017894		
301194230378899	301194270343595	301195300040119		

Total - 6 (Six)

3.0 Following candidates remained absent in Document Verification, hence their candidatures are cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	
301191120332119	301192150321117	301194150320774	301194300208650	
301191150156210	301192160334297	301194300008406	301194300227377	
301191150277266	301192260365685	301194300016415	301195190365356	
301191150317363	301193300014554	301194300049127	301195270296006	
301191170327017	301194120300667	301194300138421	301195300036671	

Total - 20 (Twenty)

4.0 Following candidate do not possess eligibility criteria as per CEN, hence his candidatures is cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers
301191300009847

5.0 Following candidates have been shortlisted for Second round of document verification for Level-2 Posts. Second round of document verification is scheduled on 9<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Block Date will be 12<sup>th</sup> May 2023. Actual date of document verification will be intimated to the candidates through e-call letter:-

Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers	Roll Numbers
301191150220838	301192150297581	301194260372198	301195220075979
301191150363955	301192220353043	301194300181949	301195260327010
301191150366100	301193120248114	301194300192837	301195260376537
301191170363448	301194150297014	301194300346507	301195270132408
301191220247531	301194150360141	301194300352374	xxxxx

6.0 Combined lowest cut-off of candidates empanelled and called for 2<sup>nd</sup> round of document verification for given categories of Level-2 posts are given as under:-

# Combined cut-off of the candidates empanelled & called for 2<sup>nd</sup> round of DV:-

Category No	Post	Railway	Community	Normal	ExSM	LD	VI	HI	MD
Accounts Clerk cum Typist		UR	92.43698	-	-	-	-	-	
		SECR	SC	77.64706	-	71.86441	-	-	-
			ST	64.87395	-	-	-	-	-
			OB	91.76471	42.68907	-	-	-	-
			EWS	88.06722	-	1	=	-	-
			UR	88.06722	•	ı	1	-	-
	Junior		SC	75.63025	•	ı	-	-	-
11	Clerk cum	CR	ST	66.21849	•	ı	-	-	-
	Typist		OB	84.70588	37.64706	-	-	-	-
			EWS	85.37815	-	-	-	-	-
		Clerk cum SECR	UR	86.38656	49.41176	66.21849	-	-	-
	Junior		SC	73.61345	-	-	-	-	-
11	Clerk cum		ST	63.86554	1	ı	1	-	-
	Typist		OB	84.36975	-	66.55462	64.53782	-	-
			EWS	84.36975	-	-	-	-	-
		Trains CR	UR	98.15126	1	ı	1	-	-
	Trains Clerk		SC	81.0084	•	ı	-	-	-
13			ST	72.94117	-	-	-	-	-
			OB	-	-	-	-	-	-
			EWS	ı	•	ı	-	-	-
	Trains Clerk	CECB	UR	91.76471	55.79832	ı	1	-	-
13			SC	81.0084	-	-	=	-	-
			ST	76.30252	-	-	-	-	-
			OB	90.08403	-	-	=	-	-
			EWS	90.08403	-	-	-	-	-

**NOTE:-** Cut off is given out of 120.

- 7.0 This is part panel against Level-2 Posts and further panels of the eligible candidates shall be published in due course after completion of Second round of document verification.
- 8.0 Roll numbers of the recommended candidates are in ascending order and not in the order of merit.

# Part D. Cancellation / Rejection of candidature of candidates remained absent in DV for Level-6 Post

Following candidate remained Absent in 4<sup>th</sup> round of Document Verification, hence his candidatures is cancelled / rejected:-

Roll Numbers 301194190367474

### **Impartant instructions to the empanelled candidates:-**

- 1.0 All further activities and other formalities for appointment of the recommended candidate(s) shall be done by the concerned Railway.
- 2.0 Results of the recommended candidates are based on eligibility, merit and medical fitness declared by the concerned medical authorities. Candidature of the recommended candidates are purely provisional and liable to be cancelled, in case of any inconsistency / deficiency in the data furnished by them in the online application / during document verification, found in the debarred list or any malpractice on their part coming to the notice of RRB at any stage of the recruitment / appointment process. It may be noted that merely getting placed in the provisional part panel does not entitle the candidate in any way to an appointment in the Railways.
- 3.0 While every care has been taken in preparing this result, Railway Recruitment Board, Bilaspur reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical/printing mistake(s). RRB regrets inability to entertain any correspondence from unsuccessful candidates.

**Important:** Beware of touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process in the RRB exams is fully computerised and the selection is based purely on the merit of candidates.

Sd/-Chairman/RRB/Bilaspur